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Remington Anns Co., Inc. 

Case lnfonnation 

RE# Date Opened 
332195 12/27/2013 

Customer Information 

Product Service 
Legal Case #:9606 

Date Opened(PS) 

12/2/2013 
Date Closed 

1/20/2014 
Incident Date Pre Lit Lit Obsolete 

11/25/2013 

Type Business First Name Last Name Street City State Zip Age Contact 

Incident Kevin Krienke 24 7 County Rd 272 Cedar Park TX 78613 c 512-818-2643 
E kkrienke@wilco.org 

Incident lnfonnation 

Claims 

Pl Blood blister -
thumb 

PD 
S FSR 
c 

Codes 

C 4006 Altered Adjustments or 
ause: Components 

Concern: 1007 Fired on Safe Release 

Repair 
Est. 

Medical 
Treatment 

u 

Medical 
Status 

12/2/13: Customer called in. He stated he was deer hunting, took gun off safety & it would not fire, unloaded gun & 
reloaded & then removed safety again & the gun fired as soon as he released the safety. He said he has a blood 
blister on his thumb - no medical treatment. df 

Firearm Information 

Mfg. 

Remington 
Date Purchased 

CONCERN: FSR 

Type 

CF/BA 
Where Purchased 

ELLETT BROTHERS 

Ammunition Information - None Defined 

Other Products Information - None Defined 

Settlement 

Model/Ga. 

700/308 WIN 
Accessories 

SKU Serial Bbl. DOM 
29705 E6221787 BQ 1/1/1996 

Original Owner 

N 

Remington/700/CF/BA 

Settlement 

Quote to repair 
at a discount -

goodwill gesture 

Release of Claims Release Date 

Repair/Replacement Repair/Replacement 
Cost Date 

Reim. Cash Cash 
Reimbursement Settlement Date Date 

APV APV 

12/5/13: Mailed ARS, letter, SR paperwork. Box order# 1571 118. df 1/20/14: Emailed Ilion to quote to replace TA, 
clean & test at 50% discount - goodwill gesture. Emailed quote to customer. df 1/22/14: Cust. emailed & he is not 
happy w/quote. I removed the shipping charge & testing charge & requoted. I called customer & he apprvd & paid 
quote. df 

Examination[Remington/CF/BA] 

http://cps03sp01.remington.com:99/Remington _PSA/PrintDisplay .aspx?ID=9606&Type= ... 1/22/2014 
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I Part II Sub-Part Code II Comment I 
jExaminer jB.TRAVIS I 
jExamDate 112/30/2013 I 

Examination !Product Tyee jRF I 
jAction Tyee A I 
jAssigned To jS.NICHOLS I 

!cause 114006 
I Altered Adjustments or 
Components 

jDescrietion I j26" 308 WIN I 
jDateCode I jBQ I 
jBore Plugged llFalse I 
jBulged llFalse I 

Barrel ired !False I 

Slightly Worn; 
Condition Functioning 

IFiringPin I Slight.ly ~om; 
Funct1onmg 

I shroud I Slight_ly ~om; 
Functlomng 

Bolt IF ace 
I Slight_ly ~om; 
Funct1omng 

I Handle I Slight.ly ~om; 
Funct1onmg 

I stop I Slight.ly ~om; 
Functioning 

!condition I Slight_ly ~om; 
Functioning 

Extractor 
lcut Condition I Slight_ly ~om; 

Funct1onm11: 

jExtJEject Test llFalse I 
EJBlook Condltioo 11---Select-- I 

ILug Condition I Slight!y ~om; 
Funct10nmg 

jNotch Condition 11---Select-- I 
Exterior Condition Slightly Worn; Not 

Functioning 

Overall Stock Condition Slightly Worn; 
Functioning 

jFore End Condition 11---Select-- I 
E!Cond;tlon 

I Slight~y ~om; 
r Functmnmg 

jBulged llFalse I 
I !!Description I jST AND ARD SAFETY I 

II I 

http://cps03sp0 l .remington.com:99/Remington _PSA/PrintDisplay .aspx?ID=9606&Type=... I /22/2014 
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Safety Function ILike new; Functioning I 
Lift 1---~elect--- 11.014 I 

Sear !Notch I Slight.ly ~om; 
FunctJomng I 

lresrn 
llr "1 Fi"d llFalse I 

Feeding 

I Test IFalse 

!condition I Slight)y ~om; Not 
Functtonmg 

llPIRTY,TRIG SLUGGISH AND NOT 
RETURNING WILL FOLLOW DOWN I 

Trigger I Pull 11---Select--- 113# I 
Altered True llSET SCREWS ALTERED I 
Sub-Assembly M/700 Non-Bolt Lock I 

http://cps03sp0 l .remington.com:99/Remington _PSA/PrintDisplay .aspx?ID=9606&Type= ... 1/22/2014 

PS 32778 



Quotation Remington Service 
PO Box 700 

Madison, NC 27025-0700 

Estimating 
Report 

Parts and Repairs: P:(800) 243-9700/F:(336) 548-7801 www.remington.(om Page: 1 

All PRJCF,S QUOTED ARE JN EXCHANGE FOR REPLACED PARTS. 
THIS IS NOT AN INVOICE. THIS IS AN ESTIMATE TO REPAIR, RECONDITION, OR REPLACE THE ITEM(S) DESCRIBED BELOW. IF THIS IS SATISFACTORY, 
PLEASE APPROVE BY SIGNING BELOW AND RETURNING TO THE ABOVE ADDRESS. REPAIR TO TAKE APPROXIMATELY (6) WEEKS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPROVAL. 
IF WE DO NOT RECEIVE YOUR APPROVAL IN 21 DAYS, WE WILL RETURN THE ITEM(S) AS RECEIVED, POSTAGE DUE. 

Remington disclaims all warranties concerning legality of a firearm's configuration under applicable state, county & local laws or 
regulations. Consumers are advised to check their local laws to determine whether certain firearm features are lawful. 

Customer: Item Return To: 

KEVIN KRIENKE KEVIN KRIENKE 
247 COUNTY RD 272 247 COUNTY RD 272 
CEDAR PARK, TX 78613 US CEDARPARK, TX 78613 US 

Please Circle One: 

VISA MC DISCOVER Card No. Exp.Date 

Open Account: R PO Number: 

Approval Signature: Date: 

Daytime Phone: (__) Time to Call: 

D If you desire any change, please use the reverse side for your comments and mark this box. 

Repair Number Serial Number I Description Date Received: 12127/2013 

RE00332195 E6221787 Estimate Date: 01122/2014 

Model 700 Center Fire Caliber: 308 WIN Date Printed: 112212014 
Problems 

Reported Found 
ROJ 4 - FORWARD TO PRODUCT SERVICE FOR INSPECTION S056 - FEATURE-TRIGGER ADJUSTMENT SCREWS ALTERED 

Technician Comments 
replace trigger assembly,check over and test lire at 112 normal cost. 

ESTIMATE (note: C.O.D./Shipping and Handling Charges are NOT Included in this Quote.) 
Material Type Description Qty Warranty Qty Price Disc Amount 

Needed From Inv 
F305570B Part X·MARK PRO 700 TRJG ASSB RH BLACK (OS) 1 Billable 1 99. 91 50 49.96 
4000114 Service GR-SHIPPING & HANDLING (GUN REPAIR) 1 Billable 1 17.00 100 .oo 
4000119 Service GR-TEST 1 Billable 1 23.00 100 .OD 

[¥1 ~ n i[Q) 
1/1z j 1L.1 d+ 

Sub Total: 49.96 
Est Sales Tax: 3.37 

Grand Total; $53.33 
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Fulcher, Dell Marie 

From: Fulcher, Dell Marie 
Sent: 
To: 

Wednesday, January 22, 2014 8:35 AM 
'Kevin Krienke' 

Subject: RE: Kevin Krienke - Remington Ref. # 9606 

Good morning, 
I apologize for not being able to return your phone call. 
Based on our exam the quote to repair is appropriate. We did not find a manufacturers defect. 
As a gesture of goodwill, the shipping charge and the testing charge have been removed. 
The quote is for a new trigger so the firearm will be back within factory specifications and the discount on it is 
50%. 
The quote is $53.33. 

Sincerely, 
Dell Fulcher I Consumer Affairs Administrator Remington Arms Company, LLC PO Box 700, Madison, NC 
27025-0700 
Phone: 1.800.243.9700 ext 8686 I Fax: 336.548.7872 Email: dell.fulcher@remington.com Freedom Group 
Family of Companies: Remington I Marlin I Bushmaster Firearms I DPMS I Panther Arms I H&R I Barnes 
Bullets I Advanced Armament Corp I Mountain Khakis I Dakota Arms I Parker Gun I Para USA 

Confidentiality/Proprietary Note: This e-mail and any files transmitted with it are intended solely for the use of 
the individual or entity to which they are addressed. If you are not the intended recipient or the person 
responsible for delivering the e-mail to the intended recipient, be advised that you have received this e-mail in 
error and that any use, dissemination, forwarding, printing or copying of this e-mail is strictly prohibited. If you 
have received this e-mail in error, please reply back to sender advising that you have received the e-mail in error 
and delete this e-mail from your system. 

-----Original Message-----
From: Kevin Krienke fmailto:K.Krienke@wilco.org] 
Sent: Tuesday, January 21, 2014 7:54 PM 
To: Fulcher, Dell Marie 
Subject: Re: Kevin Krienke - Remington Ref.# 9606 

I called today to discuss this with you, but I will send an email since I didn't hear back from you. I never messed 
with any of the set screws on this rifle and the poundage on the trigger shouldn't cause the sear to disengage 
when the rifle is taken off safety. This trigger issue ruined my hunt and wounded an animal due to the 
malfunction and could have killed someone. All I am asking is for y'all to fix the issue free of charge on a 
trigger that has had numerous issues and lawsuits. I am not asking for much. If this can't happen then just send 
my rifle back and I will figure something else out. I would think y'all would want to remove y'all's liability from 
the issue by just fixing it. Thanks and I look forward to hearing from you 

Sent from my iPhone 

On Jan 21, 2014, at 7:28 AM, "Fulcher, Dell Marie" <Dell.Fulcher@remington.com> wrote: 

> Good morning, 
> The previous email with the attached quote to repair stated what we found when we examined your firearm. 

1 
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>The exam also shows the trigger had been adjusted down to 3 pounds outside of the factory. 
>We did not find a manufacturers defect when we examined your fireann. 
> 
>Sincerely, 
>Dell Fulcher I Consumer Affairs Administrator Remington Arms Company, 
> LLC PO Box 700, Madison, NC 27025-0700 
>Phone: 1.800.243.9700 ext 8686 I Fax: 336.548.7872 Email: 
> dell.fulcher@remington.com Freedom Group Family of Companies: 
> Remington I Marlin I Bushmaster Fireanns I DPMS I Panther Arms I H&R I 
> Barnes Bullets I Advanced Armament Corp I Mountain Khakis I Dakota 
> Arms I Parker Gun I Para USA 
> 
> Confidentiality/Proprietary Note: This e-mail and any files transmitted with it are intended solely for the use 
of the individual or entity to which they are addressed. If you are not the intended recipient or the person 
responsible for delivering the e-mail to the intended recipient, be advised that you have received this e-mail in 
error and that any use, dissemination, forwarding, printing or copying of this e-mail is strictly prohibited. If you 
have received this e-mail in error, please reply back to sender advising that you have received the e-mail in error 
and delete this e-mail from your system. 
> 
> 
> -----Original Message-----
> From: Kevin Krienke [mailto:KKrienke@wilco.org] 
> Sent: Monday, January 20, 20148:17 PM 
>To: Fulcher, Dell Marie 
>Subject: Re: Kevin Krienke - Remington Ref.# 9606 
> 
> I am confused by the :findings because I have never messed with the set 
> screws and keep a very clean rifle. I have never heard of a gun 
> discharging when you take it off safety due to it being slightly 
> dirty. Sounds like a malfunctioning trigger. I would like a little 
> more info before I pay for a trigger to be replaced. Thank you 
> 
> Sent from my iPhone 
> 
>On Jan 20, 2014, at 2:28 PM, "Fulcher, Dell Marie" <Dell.Fulcher@remington.com> wrote: 
> 
>> Good afternoon, 
>>Please see attached quote to repair. 
» Our exam found the trigger was dirty, sluggish and the trigger set screws had been altered outside of the 
factory. 
>> 
>> Sincerely, 
>>Dell Fulcher I Consumer Affairs Administrator Remington Arms Company, 
» LLC PO Box 700, Madison, NC 27025-0700 
»Phone: 1.800.243.9700 ext 8686 I Fax: 336.548.7872 Email: 
» dell.fulcher@remington.com Freedom Group Family of Companies: 
» Remington I Marlin I Bushmaster Firearms I DPMS I Panther Arms I H&R 
» I Barnes Bullets I Advanced Armament Corp I Mountain Khakis I Dakota 
» Arms I Parker Gun I Para USA 
>> 
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>>Confidentiality/Proprietary Note: This e-mail and any files transmitted with it are intended solely for the use 
of the individual or entity to which they are addressed. If you are not the intended recipient or the person 
responsible for delivering the e-mail to the intended recipient, be advised that you have received this e-mail in 
error and that any use, dissemination, forwarding, printing or copying of this e-mail is strictly prohibited. If you 
have received this e-mail in error, please reply back to sender advising that you have received the e-mail in error 
and delete this e-mail from your system. 
>> 
>> <mad2-sharp-front@remington.com_20140120_152605.pd:f> 

3 
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Fulcher, Dell Marie 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 
Attachments: 

Good afternoon, 

Fulcher, Dell Marie 
Monday, January 20, 2014 3:30 PM 
'kkrienke@wilco.org' 
Kevin Krienke - Remington Ref. # 9606 
mad2-sharp-front@remington.com_ 20140120_152605.pdf 

Please see attached quote to repair. 
Our exam found the trigger was dirty, sluggish and the trigger set screws had been altered outside of the factory. 

Sincerely, 
Dell Pulcher I Consumer Affairs Administrator Remington Arms Company, LLC PO Box 700, Madison, NC 
27025-0700 
Phone: 1.800.243.9700 ext 8686 I Fax: 336.548.7872 Email: dell.fulcher@remington.com Freedom Group 
Family of Companies: Remington I Marlin I Bushmaster Firearms I DPMS I Panther Arms I H&R I Barnes 
Bullets I Advanced Armament Coxp I Mountain Khakis I Dakota Arms I Parker Gun I Para USA 

Confidentiality/Proprietary Note: This e-mail and any files transmitted with it are intended solely for the use of 
the individual or entity to which they are addressed. If you are not the intended recipient or the person 
responsible for delivering the e-mail to the intended recipient, be advised that you have received this e-mail in 
error and that any use, dissemination, forwarding, printing or copying of this e-mail is strictly prohibited. If you 
have received this e-mail in error, please reply back to sender advising that you have received the e-mail in error 
and delete this e-mail from your system. 

1 
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Fulcher, Dell Marie 

From: 
To: 
Sent: 
Subject: 

Your message 

To: 

Kevin Krienke [KKrienke@wilco.org] 
Fulcher, Dell Marie 
Monday, January 20, 2014 3:34 PM 
Read: Kevin Krienke - Remington Ref. # 9606 

Subject: Kevin Krienke - Remington Ref. # 9606 
Sent: Monday, January 20, 2014 3:35:50 PM (UTC-05:00) Eastern Time (US & Canada) 

was read on Monday, January 20, 2014 3:33:43 PM (UTC-05:00) Eastern Time (US & Canada). 

1 
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Fulcher, Dell Marie 

From: 
To: 
Sent: 
Subject: 

postmaster@remington.com 
kkrienke@wilco.org 
Monday, January 20, 2014 3:31 PM 
Relayed: Message relayed (kkrienke@wilco.org) 

Delivery to these recipients or groups is complete, but no delivery notification was sent by the 
destination server: 

kkrienke@wilco.org 

Subject: 

1 
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Quotation Remington Service 
PO Box 700 

Madison, NC 27025-0700 

Estimating 
Report 

Parts and Repairs: P:(800) 243-9700/F:(336) 548-7801 www.remington.com Page: I 

AnPRitEsQOatE.fl-J~ If!-r:x_c_H_:flf.QE:~f91t,lf{ftfr<IEP?A!!-r~--~~ --~:-~~~~=~-- ---~ ~.·-~-- c_---~-------- -~ ~---
mis IS NOT AN INVOICE. THIS IS AN ESTIMATE TO REPAIR, RECONDITION, OR REPLACE THE ITEM(S) DESCRIBED BELOW. IF THIS IS SATISFACTORY, 
PLEASE APPROVE BY SIGNING BELOW AND RETURNING TO THE ABOVE ADDRESS. REPAIR TO TAKE APPROXIMATELY (6) WEEKS AFTER RECBPT OF APPROVAL. 
IF WE DO NOT RECEIVE YOUR APPROVAL IN 21 DAYS, WE WILL RETURN THE ITEM(S) AS RECEIVED, POSTAGE DUE. 

Remington disclaims all warranties concerning legality of a firearm's configuration under applicable state, county & local laws or 
regulations. Consumers are advised to check their local laws to determine whether certain firearm features are lawful. 

Customer: 
KEVIN KRlENKE 
247 COUNTY RD 272 
CEDAR PARK, TX 78613 US 

Please Circle One: 

Item Return To: 
KEVIN KRIENKE 
247 COUNTY RD 272 
CEDAR PARK, TX 78613 US 

VISA MC DISCOVER Card No. __________________ Exp.Date. _________ _ 
Open Account: R __________ PO Number: _______________________ _ 

Approval Signature:--------------------------- Date: _________ _ 
Daytime Phone:(__) Time to Call:-------------------

0 If you desire any change, please use the reverse side for your comments and mark this box. 

Repair Number 
RE00332195 

Serial Number I Description 
E6221787 
Model 700 Center Fire Caliber: 308 WIN 

Date Received: 12/27/2013 
Estimate Date: 0I/20!2014 
Date Printed: l/20!2014 

.. " , :> • rroblems · ·.' · · , · · 

;~~!~e~OR w ARD.TO P~riciu~i SE~~ICE FOR INSPECTION . . ;~d~~d- FEA ruRE:IRIGGERADJ~STMEN'nCREWS ALTERED 

... , ., .· . . .;::.: ; .. · · • · · · Techriidan.Com_me.fits ... 
replace trigger assembly,check over and test fire at 112 normal cost. 

· ESTIMATE (note: C;O.D./Shipping and Handling Charges are NOT Included in this Quote.) . 
Material Type Description .. · · - ·. · - - · · -- --Qfy --· Wafranfy- ·Qlf- · · PriCe · 

Needed From Inv 
F305570B Part X-MARK PRO 700 TRIG ASSB RH BLACK (OS) 1 Billable 1 99.91 

4000114 Service GR-SHIPPING & HANDLING (GUN REPAIR) 1 Billable 1 17.00 

4000119 Service GR-TEST 1 Billable 1 23.00 

Sub Total: 
Est Sales Tax: 

Grand Total: 

. .. 
Disc Amount 

50 

0 

50 

4 9. 96 

17.00 

li. 50 

78.46 
5.30 

$83.75 
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December 2, 2013 

Kevin Krienke 
247 County Rd. 272 
Cedar Park, TX 78613 
Phone:512-818-2643 

Ref# 9606, Model 700, Serial # E622 I 787 

~ 

Enclosed is a prepaid UPS shipping label to cover shipment of your firearm to our 
factory. This shipping label is for a UPS Hub or UPS Terminal or a UPS driver can scan the 
label and ship the package for you. A box will arrive separately. 

Please include a copy of this letter and service request to put inside the shipping 
container. The letter and service request inside are important as sometimes the outside 
label gets damaged in transit and we want to be sure the firearm is logged in correctly. 
Mark the ends of the box with "Product Service". Product Service will be inspecting the 
firearm and will contact me with the results. 

Sincerely, 
Dell Fulcher 
Consumer Affairs Administrator 
Remington Arms Co, LLC 
Phone: 1-800-243-9700 ext 8686 
Fax: 336-548-7872 

® ~@~1r''~1&R 
ml J ~N 0 3 20 ;4 M 
8 Y: ·····-~·····--·-·---

Remington Arms Company, LLC • P.O. Box 700 • Madison, NC 27025 
Phone 800-243-9700 • www.remington.com 

L,~ ,, 

~Q_ ijq 

I 

'3-11:-
0 ill 
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Service Request Remington Service 
PO Box 700 1111111111111111111111 01111111111111 11111111111111111111111 

Madison, NC 27025-0700 ATIN: Product Service 

Parts and Repairs: P:800-243-9700!F:336-548-7801 www.Remington.com 
This document is a summary of your request for service. Please review the document for accuracy and to insure the services you are requesting are noted. This information 
will serve as a guideline for our Service Department to address your specific concerns and provide you with accurate and complete service. ENCLOSE THIS DOCUMENT 
WITH YOUR RETURN. 

Service Request Number 

SR00070193 

Serial Number I Description 
E6221787 

Model 700 RIFLE Caliber: 308 

Date of Request: 
Date Printed: 

12/05/2013 

1210512013 

Customer: Destination: 
KEVIN KRIENKE 
247 COUNTY RD 272 
CEDARPARK, TX 78613 US 

Email: 

Arms Services 
14 Hoefler Ave 
Ilion, NY 13357 US 

Email: 

Your request for service on the item(s) will be evaluated by our repairman to determine if it is covered under our warranty policy. ff it is your fireann will be repaired and 
returned. lfnot, you will be contacted with an estimate before work is performed. 

Reason For Return 
M 123 - FORWARD TO PRODUCT SERVICE FOR INSPECTION 

Service Request Section 
Product Service# %06. dmf 

Parts And Service Details 
Material Type Description 

;~. 

Qty 
Needed 

THIS IS NOT AN INVOICE. This is a pre-estimate to repair, recondition, or replace the item(s) 
being sent based on the conversation with our representative. 

Warranty Price Disc Amount 

Sub Total: 
Est Sales Tax: 

Grand Total: 

.00 

.00 

$.00 

PS 32788 



7123113 Remington Arms - Suppa!- General Repair Form 

Model Number: Serial Number: 
-·· ·~ .... ~ . '·-- - - . 

A\ _oJ_~ \ 7 o() : .. ~.G. .. ?:),L78Z. .. , 
Name: 

: \<~vi" . 'Rr,m.k 
Address (no PO Boxes): 

: J:L\7 . ¢~~---d-7J-
City: 

: ~ Jlo.r .Pl\rK -
Phone (Daytime): 
?1~· .81~-d6tt3 .. 

Please describe your problem: 

Date of Purchase: 

i -~'1kciv~·. -~ _ 

State: : TJ.:. 

Fax: · .---

Fire>arrn J.isclio.ryeJ ~ +;me5 wA:lt hutiJ;:J whe" 
~~f'i ()ff ~td-1 . ::;:_ + W~S" 4ffCoA. :J-S Jerel'J o~t­
a11J cl-eC\r, A-ls'o f.o.J i--0 ~jecft ttll f'<ma;n:ny c;Aef Js +o 

1-er ·,1-- k~ o" _gc,.Fe fy. 

.. . . . - . .. /,; 

soo characters left 

tJ9"FE. P1;er te sl,il'l'ina )et1r fi1 el!rn•, ee11tl!ettlie Repair Oeftter Fer ael"tiees · 
t!lli8\,B8B BA~ eetiPMBtett MpJ8iF ti Me. 

WARNING: DO NOT SEND LIVE OR SPENT SHELLS IN YOlJR FIREARM 
OR IN THE SAME BOX WITH THE FIREARM. THIS IS A VIOLATION OF 
FEDERAL LAW. IF YOU FEEL YOU MUST SEND SPENT SHELLS PLEASE 
SEND THEM IN A SEPARATE PACKAGE AND INCLUDE NAME, ADDRESS 
(WITH ZIP CODE), TELEPHONE AND MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER OF 
YOUR FIREARM. 

:: Record the serial number of your firearm before sending it 
:: Pack your firearm for safety and to prevent further damage in shipping and 
handling. Preferably, ship in a 

firearm box. (Note: Original boxes may not be returned.) 
:: Remove all accessories from your firearm to prevent loss or damage. 
:: Slilil!' yet1r INSl:IREB firel!llt11 15y eiffile1 l::IPS er Peres! Pe!t. Ren 1iiiglo11 is 11ol 
IGSPOllSiblc Fol ele!lii!!~C 01 less 

d~1 i1 is aii.i~~el"lt, ae yeti 11~8) eleet te J'tlPet.sse i"ettFSAee ffer=A yet1F eaffier. 

WNN.re!Tington.ccrn/enlpageslsupportlgeneral-repalr-form.aspx 112 
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ARS LABEL REQUEST FORM 

......................................................................... · ... · .................................................. __. ................................. -···-·-·· _ _,_,_,_,.,_._,_._ .............................................................................. .. 
fd.Tr· !.'-":·~:.:.::::.~ ·.., . R , .. , ... ,, ......... , .... , .... , · 

·------------------.....,~--"-·Y..r_'·-~(\:_' _·"~_'!"_''_~: .. _._ .. --~.o"o" ........... '.:· .. ·.·.·.· ... ,<'.: ... ~.'.:.·.:.:.: ..................................... :,~:. 
<)f.\\_··1_·i_r':_.''_ ... , .......... ,_www ____ ........... - ................................ 1 .. \~f:!(;Jlll"f"f{j"/~.t:~:~(;t: ·~ ...... _ .. _._'_ .. , .. - .... ······""""""·wN...-.· 

f{f.~}~ : f.:~t:t· :.-. ;"J tJ).: ::::~:~~~~J~~.frj~~fa):? :.~n~~i ~ :~:·Mr:.~~~< :::::t\~-t~J>:r:~~~~:n:/UA:~H:J>>==· .................... 1: 

~--m ---~ ~-~~- 1 

Business: ::=: · ... (:.:~.'.. . ... . ' .. 

LABEL INFORMATION 

MAIL LABEL TO: 

•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• J 

RETURN ITEM TO: JLN 

...................................... ._ . .,_.,_._ .... .,_..,..,.,_.,_.,_ .. ._ ........ ._ ............................................................................................... --····································--···································· 

ATTN: Product Service 

111111111:1u11111m11111111111m1111111111111111m !Ill 

:)C ~~. e-:?: 
;:~r! ~~ ~~~ 
;(::~· YU:'?. (}·;{; l:?. ~~: 

.......................................... ···················••-'""""""·~-~· ...................... .._._....-~~· 

:):=-

~~:;{(, ~:-..:;-:. Ll~~~! 

~=-::.: ~:( . ~)<~ 

~ .. -.-... -................ -~ 

! 
:~ 
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12/18113 UPS: Tracking Information 

United States Now Usor I Log.In I Co11taci UPS i Tho UPS Stofe rs;a~~-.;-------
L-- ·-· ···--- -- ---~ I My UPS Shipping Tracking Freight Locations Suppoot UPS Solutions 

[TraCkk ~-ra_c_k_in~g_N_u_m_be_r _____ i I Track I 

Tracking Detail 

Loa-In for additional tracking details. 

Lik~---B 
Share 

J Other Tracking Opti~n~ _[a 

Print Help 

1Z1148130300663156 Updated: 1211812013 8:48 A.M. Eastern lime 

On Vehicle for Delivery Today 

Scheduled Delivery Updated To: 
Wednesday, 12/18/2013, By End of Day Change Delivery» 

Last Locatton: 
Austin, 1X, United States, Wednesday, 1211812013 

Request Status Updates » 

Never track again! Get FREE 
alerts for all packages 
coming to your home. 

Continue 

I am already a UPS My Choice Member 

Additional Information 

Shipped/Billed On: 
Type: 
Weight: 

Shipnwnt Progress 

Location 

Austin, 1X, United States 

Mesquite, 1X, United States 

Mesquite, 1X, United States 

Mesquite, 1X, United States 

East Syracuse, NV, United States 

East Syracuse, NV, United States 

United States 

Contact UPS 
;JBrowse Online Support 

:g;E-mai! UPS 
.Li\E Chati;:l 
\.Call Customer Se('\jice 

WE<:.'LOCilSTICS 

vwwvapps.ups.com'WebTracking/track 

Date Local 
Time 

12/1812013 6:17A.M. 

12/18/2013 5:17 A.M. 

12/1812013 3:04A.M. 

12117/2013 9:56 P.M. 

12/09/2013 
Package 
1.60 lbs 

Activity 

Out For Delivery 

Arrival Scan 

Departure Scan 

Arrival Scan 

What's li1is'1 

12/12/2013 11:00 P.M. Network disruption due to prior weather conditions, 
check ups.com for further updates. 

12/10/2013 3:30A.M. Departure Scan 

12/09/2013 9:48 P.M. Origin Scan 

12/09/2013 3:09 P.M. Order Processed: Reaay tor UPS 

~ 
Get Started 

Rfil!ifilfil 

__ j I Sign Up " 

Open a Shipping A;;counte 
Change Your Delivery 

View E~nnules: 

Solutions for: 

Healthcare 
Small Busjness 
!:lli!l:LI!!lil 
More ... 

Shipping Information 

To: 
CEDAR PARK, TX, US 

Shipped By 

UPS Ground 

Other UPS Sites: 

! Select a website biJ D 
~------------

Follow us: 

OC~tilm 

112 

PS 32791 



PS 32792 



PS 32793 



PS 32794 



PS 32795 


